A  prospective  cohort  was  retrospectively  divided  based  on  the  use  or

absence of  a  preoperative  instillation  of  physiological  saline  solution  with  epinephrine  and

lidocaine. Surgical  time  was  measured  in each  procedure  and  compared  between  the  two

groups.

Results: One  hundred  thirty-nine  hips  from  139  patients  were  included  in  the  analysis.  One

hundred two  patients  were  included  in the  instillation  group  versus  37  in  the  control  group.  The

surgical time  was  significantly  shorter  in  the  instillation  group  than  in  the control  group,  with

[...]

Se dividió  retrospectivamente  una  cohorte  prospectiva  según  el uso  o

ausencia de  una  instilación  preoperatoria  de solución  salina  fisiológica  con  epinefrina  y  lido-

caína. El  tiempo  quirúrgico  fue medido  en  cada  procedimiento  y  comparado  entre  ambos

grupos.

Resultados: Ciento  treinta  y  nueve  caderas  de 139 pacientes  se  incluyeron  en  el análisis.  Ciento

dos pacientes  fueron  incluidos  en  el grupo  de  instilación  versus  37  del grupo  de  control.  El tiempo

quirúrgico  fue significativamente  menor  en  el grupo  de instilación  que  en  el grupo  de  control,